
HH Served % HH Served % HH Served % HH Served %

   Malabon 60,473          0 0.00 0 0.00 72,567         120.00 72,567           120.00

   Navotas 43,608          0 0.00 0 0.00 49,911         114.45 49,911           114.45

   Valenzuela 106,632        92            0.09 1,509         1.42 125,444       117.64 127,045         119.14

   Caloocan City 287,061        0 0.00 0 0.00 344,473       120.00 344,473         120.00

District I 497,773        92            0.02 1,509         0.30 592,395       119.01 593,996         119.33

   Marikina 74,517          0 0.00 1,796         2.41 77,720         104.30 79,516           106.71

   Pasig 132,842        0 0.00 6,222         4.68 153,189       115.32 159,411         120.00

   Pateros 11,444          0 0.00 708            6.19 12,261         107.14 12,969           113.33

   Taguig  130,599        0 0.00 0 0.00 159,286       121.97 159,286         121.97

   Quezon City 531,832        1,854       0.35 8,624         1.62 528,545       99.38 539,023         101.35

District II 881,233        1854 0.21 17,350       1.97 931,001       105.65 950,205         107.83

   Makati 94,336          339          0.36 1,472         1.56 111,392       118.08 113,203         120.00

   Mandaluyong 59,265          0 0.00 1,117         1.88 58,148         98.12 59,265           100.00

   San Juan 20,544          0 0.00 0 0.00 24,653         120.00 24,653           120.00

   Manila 281,104        0 0.00 0 0.00 300,218       106.80 300,218         106.80

District III 455,249        339          0.07 2,589         0.57 494,411       108.60 497,339         109.25

   Las Piñas 101,472        0 0.00 1,251         1.23 100,221       98.77 101,472         100.00

   Muntinlupa 80,245          2,468       3.08 1,045         1.30 90,631         112.94 94,144           117.32

   Parañaque 115,397        0 0.00 0 0.00 147,042       127.42 147,042         127.42

   Pasay City 69,501          0 0.00 0 0.00 82,567         118.80 82,567           118.80

District IV 366,615        2,468       0.67 2,296         0.63 420,461       114.69 425,225         115.99

Total 2,200,869     4,753       0.22 23,744       1.08 2,438,268    110.79 2,466,765      112.08

 Est. Total 

Households 

(TP/6) 

Municipality/City
Level I Level II

National Capital Region, 2016

Level III

HHs with access to 

impoved or safe water 

supply
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Table 48:  Environmental Sanitation Program: Toilet Facilities Status

CITY/ NO. OF HHs WITH SANITARY TOILETS

MUNICIPALITY HOUSEHOLDS No. %

   Malabon 60,473                       68,939                         114.0           

   Navotas 43,608                       49,588                         113.7           

   Valenzuela 106,632                     124,757                       117.0           

   Caloocan City 287,061                     341,028                       118.8           

Total District I 497,773                     584,312                       117.4           

   Marikina 74,517                       79,444                         106.6           

   Pasig 132,842                     159,195                       119.8           

   Pateros 11,444                       12,475                         109.0           

   Taguig 130,599                     157,788                       120.8           

   Quezon City 531,832                     533,017                       100.2           

District II 881,233                     941,919                       106.9           

   Makati 94,336                       110,147                       116.8           

   Mandaluyong 59,265                       58,969                         99.5             

   San Juan 20,544                       24,653                         120.0           

   Manila 281,104                     242,873                       86.4             

District III 455,249                     436,642                       95.9             

   Las Piñas 101,472                     96,074                         94.7             

   Muntinlupa 80,245                       95,928                         119.5           

   Parañaque 115,397                     142,586                       123.6           

   Pasay City 69,501                       79,231                         114.0           

District IV 366,615                     413,819                       112.9           

TOTAL 2,200,869                  2,376,692                    108.0           

National Capital Region, 2016

57



HHs with HH w/ complete No. of No. of Total No. of Salt Salt 

CITY/ NO. OF Satisfactory Garbage Basic Sanitation Food Food No. of Foodhandlers Samples Samples 

MUNICIPALITY HHs Disposal Facilities Estab- Estab. w/ % Food with health % Tested Tested %

No. % No. % lishments Sanitary handlers certificate found (+)

Permit with iodine

   Malabon 60,473       72,567          120.0  71,355        118.0  1,201      798        66.4    7,941       7,941          100.0  #DIV/0!

   Navotas 43,608       -      -      1,353      1,353     100.0  7,797       7,797          100.0  115         97              84.35    

   Valenzuela 106,632     126,834        118.9  124,757      117.0  1,778      1,033     58.1    14,314     10,133        70.8    1,309      1,309         100.00  

   Caloocan City 287,061     341,028        118.8  337,583      117.6  882         882        100.0  18,762     18,762        100.0  67,000    53,600       80.00    

Total District I 497,773     540,429        108.6  533,695      107.2  5,214      4,066     78.0    48,814     44,633        91.4    68,424    55,006       80.39    

   Marikina 74,517       79,516          106.7  79,444        106.6  6,553      5,963     91.0    17,600     17,448        99.1    #DIV/0!

   Pasig 132,842     132,842        100.0  159,195      119.8  5,043      4,754     94.3    40,015     40,015        100.0  #DIV/0!

   Pateros 11,444       12,020          105.0  11,948        104.4  450         365        81.1    1,684       1,684          100.0  #DIV/0!

   Taguig 130,599     142,021        108.7  157,788      120.8  2,489      2,489     100.0  30,804     30,804        100.0  644 637 98.91    

   Quezon City 531,832     539,023        101.4  528,545      99.4    7,709      4,448     57.7    142,290   123,800      87.0    0 0 #DIV/0!

Total District II 881,233     905,422        102.7  936,920      106.3  22,244    18,019   81.0    232,393   213,751      92.0    644 637 98.91    

   Makati 94,336       111,731        118.4  110,147      116.8  9,034      9,034     100.0  28,766     28,766        100.0  52,952    50,954       96.23    

   Mandaluyong 59,265       59,265          100.0  58,969        99.5    3,300      2,124     64.4    27,370     22,315        81.5    1,480      1,480         100.00  

   San Juan 20,544       24,653          120.0  24,653        120.0  1,215      1,215     100.0  6,446       6,446          100.0  441         441            100.00  

   Manila 281,104     242,873        86.4    242,873      86.4    38,270    13,127   34.3    114,810   61,562        53.6    1,350      1,350         100.00  

Total District III 455,249     438,522        96.3    436,642      95.9    51,819    25,500   49.2    177,392   119,089      67.1    56,223    54,225       96.45    

   Las Piñas 101,472     99,960          98.5    99,440        98.0    3,500      3,091     88.3    15,455     13,956        90.3    0 0 #DIV/0!

   Muntinlupa 80,245       94,791          118.1  94,144        117.3  4,369      1,383     31.7    30,315     27,746        91.5    #DIV/0!

   Parañaque 115,397     147,042        127.4  142,586      123.6  3,529     #DIV/0! 27,591     27,591        100.0  0 0 #DIV/0!

   Pasay City 69,501       83,401          120.0  79,231        114.0  2,521      1,417     56.2    18,309     18,309        100.0  1,417      1,417         100.00  

Total District IV 366,615     425,194        116.0  415,401      113.3  10,390    9,420     90.7    91,670     87,602        95.6    1,417      1,417         100.00  

-            

T O T A L 2,200,869  2,309,567     104.9  2,322,658   105.5  89,667    57,005   63.6    550,269   465,075      84.5    126,708  111,285     87.83    

  Table 49:  Environmental Sanitation Program: Satisfactory Disposal of Solid Waste, Basic Sanitation Facilities

and Food Establishments with Sanitary Permit, National Capital Region, 2016
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HH Served % HH Served % HH Served % HH Served %

   Malabon 72,567          0 0.00 0 0.00 72,567         100.00 72,567           100.00

   Navotas 52,330          0 0.00 0 0.00 49,911         95.38 49,911           95.38

   Valenzuela 127,958        92            0.07 1,509         1.18 125,444       98.04 127,045         99.29

   Caloocan City 344,473        0 0.00 0 0.00 344,473       100.00 344,473         100.00

District I 597,328        92            0.02 1,509         0.25 592,395       99.17 593,996         99.44

   Marikina 89,420          0 0.00 1,796         2.01 77,720         86.92 79,516           88.92

   Pasig 159,411        0 0.00 6,222         3.90 153,189       96.10 159,411         100.00

   Pateros 13,733          0 0.00 708            5.16 12,261         89.28 12,969           94.44

   Taguig  156,718        0 0.00 0 0.00 159,286       101.64 159,286         101.64

   Quezon City 638,198        1,854       0.29 8,624         1.35 528,545       82.82 539,023         84.46

District II 1,057,479     1854 0.18 17,350       1.64 931,001       88.04 950,205         89.86

   Makati 113,203        339          0.30 1,472         1.30 111,392       98.40 113,203         100.00

   Mandaluyong 71,118          0 0.00 1,117         1.57 58,148         81.76 59,265           83.33

   San Juan 24,653          0 0.00 0 0.00 24,653         100.00 24,653           100.00

   Manila 337,324        0 0.00 0 0.00 300,218       89.00 300,218         89.00

District III 546,298        339          0.06 2,589         0.47 494,411       90.50 497,339         91.04

   Las Piñas 121,767        0 0.00 1,251         1.03 100,221       82.31 101,472         83.33

   Muntinlupa 96,294          2,468       2.56 1,045         1.09 90,631         94.12 94,144           97.77

   Parañaque 138,476        0 0.00 0 0.00 147,042       106.19 147,042         106.19

   Pasay City 83,401          0 0.00 0 0.00 82,567         99.00 82,567           99.00

District IV 439,937        2,468       0.56 2,296         0.52 420,461       95.57 425,225         96.66

-                

Total 2,641,043     4,753       0.18 23,744       0.90 2,438,268    92.32 2,466,765      93.40

Table 47: ENVIRONMENTAL SANITATION PROGRAM:   WATER FACILITIES STATUS

National Capital Region, 2016

Municipality/City

 Est. Total 

Households 

(TP/5) 

Level I Level II Level III

HHs with access to 

impoved or safe water 

supply
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Table 48:  Environmental Sanitation Program: Toilet Facilities Status

CITY/ NO. OF HHs WITH SANITARY TOILETS

MUNICIPALITY HOUSEHOLDS No. %

   Malabon 72,567                       68,939                         95.0             

   Navotas 52,330                       49,588                         94.8             

   Valenzuela 127,958                     124,757                       97.5             

   Caloocan City 344,473                     341,028                       99.0             

Total District I 597,328                     584,312                       97.8             

   Marikina 89,420                       79,444                         88.8             

   Pasig 159,411                     159,195                       99.9             

   Pateros 13,733                       12,475                         90.8             

   Taguig 156,718                     157,788                       100.7           

   Quezon City 638,198                     533,017                       83.5             

District II 1,057,479                  941,919                       89.1             

   Makati 113,203                     110,147                       97.3             

   Mandaluyong 71,118                       58,969                         82.9             

   San Juan 24,653                       24,653                         100.0           

   Manila 337,324                     242,873                       72.0             

District III 546,298                     436,642                       79.9             

   Las Piñas 121,767                     96,074                         78.9             

   Muntinlupa 96,294                       95,928                         99.6             

   Parañaque 138,476                     142,586                       103.0           

   Pasay City 83,401                       79,231                         95.0             

District IV 439,937                     413,819                       94.1             

TOTAL 2,641,043                  2,376,692                    90.0             

National Capital Region, 2016
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HHs with HH w/ complete No. of No. of Total No. of Salt Salt 

CITY/ NO. OF Satisfactory Garbage Basic Sanitation Food Food No. of Foodhandlers Samples Samples 

MUNICIPALITY HHs Disposal Facilities Estab- Estab. w/ % Food with health % Tested Tested %

No. % No. % lishments Sanitary handlers certificate found (+)

Permit with iodine

   Malabon 72,567       72,567          100.0  71,355        98.3    1,201      798        66.4    7,941       7,941          100.0  #DIV/0!

   Navotas 52,330       -      -      1,353      1,353     100.0  7,797       7,797          100.0  115         97              84.35    

   Valenzuela 127,958     126,834        99.1    124,757      97.5    1,778      1,033     58.1    14,314     10,133        70.8    1,309      1,309         100.00  

   Caloocan City 344,473     341,028        99.0    337,583      98.0    882         882        100.0  18,762     18,762        100.0  67,000    53,600       80.00    

Total District I 597,328     540,429        90.5    533,695      89.3    5,214      4,066     78.0    48,814     44,633        91.4    68,424    55,006       80.39    

   Marikina 89,420       79,516          88.9    79,444        88.8    6,553      5,963     91.0    17,600     17,448        99.1    #DIV/0!

   Pasig 159,411     132,842        83.3    159,195      99.9    5,043      4,754     94.3    40,015     40,015        100.0  #DIV/0!

   Pateros 13,733       12,020          87.5    11,948        87.0    450         365        81.1    1,684       1,684          100.0  #DIV/0!

   Taguig 156,718     142,021        90.6    157,788      100.7  2,489      2,489     100.0  30,804     30,804        100.0  644 637 98.91    

   Quezon City 638,198     539,023        84.5    528,545      82.8    7,709      4,448     57.7    142,290   123,800      87.0    0 0 #DIV/0!

Total District II 1,057,479  905,422        85.6    936,920      88.6    22,244    18,019   81.0    232,393   213,751      92.0    644 637 98.91    

   Makati 113,203     111,731        98.7    110,147      97.3    9,034      9,034     100.0  28,766     28,766        100.0  52,952    50,954       96.23    

   Mandaluyong 71,118       59,265          83.3    58,969        82.9    3,300      2,124     64.4    27,370     22,315        81.5    1,480      1,480         100.00  

   San Juan 24,653       24,653          100.0  24,653        100.0  1,215      1,215     100.0  6,446       6,446          100.0  441         441            100.00  

   Manila 337,324     242,873        72.0    242,873      72.0    38,270    13,127   34.3    114,810   61,562        53.6    1,350      1,350         100.00  

Total District III 546,298     438,522        80.3    436,642      79.9    51,819    25,500   49.2    177,392   119,089      67.1    56,223    54,225       96.45    

   Las Piñas 121,767     99,960          82.1    99,440        81.7    3,500      3,091     88.3    15,455     13,956        90.3    0 0 #DIV/0!

   Muntinlupa 96,294       94,791          98.4    94,144        97.8    4,369      1,383     31.7    30,315     27,746        91.5    #DIV/0!

   Parañaque 138,476     147,042        106.2  142,586      103.0  3,529     #DIV/0! 27,591     27,591        100.0  0 0 #DIV/0!

   Pasay City 83,401       83,401          100.0  79,231        95.0    2,521      1,417     56.2    18,309     18,309        100.0  1,417      1,417         100.00  

Total District IV 439,937     425,194        96.6    415,401      94.4    10,390    9,420     90.7    91,670     87,602        95.6    1,417      1,417         100.00  

-            

T O T A L 2,641,043  2,309,567     87.4    2,322,658   87.9    89,667    57,005   63.6    550,269   465,075      84.5    126,708  111,285     87.83    

  Table 49:  Environmental Sanitation Program: Satisfactory Disposal of Solid Waste, Basic Sanitation Facilities

and Food Establishments with Sanitary Permit, National Capital Region, 2016
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